

**EXHIBIT FF**

**Project Asset Maximum Cumulative Drawdown Schedule**

Original signed page on file with  
VDOT

**DOWNTOWN TUNNEL / MIDTOWN TUNNEL / MLK EXPRESSWAY  
EXTENSION PROJECT  
SKW MAXIMUM DRAWDOWN CURVE**

<b>PAYMENT DATE (To SKW from ERC)</b>	<b>MONTHLY PAYMENTS</b>	<b>CUMULATIVE PAYMENTS</b>
April 30, 2012	\$103,700,000	\$103,700,000
May 31, 2012	\$10,599,804	\$114,299,804
June 30, 2012	\$10,499,735	\$124,799,540
July 31, 2012	\$87,198,884	\$211,998,424
August 31, 2012	\$16,299,206	\$228,297,630
September 30, 2012	\$16,599,337	\$244,896,967
October 31, 2012	\$13,399,067	\$258,296,034
November 30, 2012	\$12,500,129	\$270,796,163
December 31, 2012	\$15,499,310	\$286,295,473
January 31, 2013	\$17,299,066	\$303,594,538
February 28, 2013	\$20,898,876	\$324,493,415
March 31, 2013	\$26,398,697	\$350,892,112
April 30, 2013	\$29,298,966	\$380,191,078
May 31, 2013	\$28,897,784	\$409,088,862
June 30, 2013	\$25,397,680	\$434,486,542
July 31, 2013	\$22,098,999	\$456,585,541
August 31, 2013	\$33,497,352	\$490,082,893
September 30, 2013	\$26,797,516	\$516,880,409
October 31, 2013	\$27,897,578	\$544,777,987
November 30, 2013	\$31,097,067	\$575,875,054

**DOWNTOWN TUNNEL / MIDTOWN TUNNEL / MLK EXPRESSWAY  
EXTENSION PROJECT  
SKW MAXIMUM DRAWDOWN CURVE**

<b>PAYMENT DATE (To SKW from ERC)</b>	<b>MONTHLY PAYMENTS</b>	<b>CUMULATIVE PAYMENTS</b>
December 31, 2013	\$31,798,211	\$607,673,265
January 31, 2014	\$30,697,314	\$638,370,579
February 28, 2014	\$31,997,009	\$670,367,588
March 31, 2014	\$32,698,365	\$703,065,953
April 30, 2014	\$32,198,506	\$735,264,459
May 31, 2014	\$31,198,367	\$766,462,826
June 30, 2014	\$38,497,885	\$804,960,710
July 31, 2014	\$30,798,035	\$835,758,745
August 31, 2014	\$28,798,452	\$864,557,196
September 30, 2014	\$29,298,386	\$893,855,582
October 31, 2014	\$27,698,943	\$921,554,525
November 30, 2014	\$26,298,749	\$947,853,274
December 31, 2014	\$27,098,055	\$974,951,329
January 31, 2015	\$28,898,099	\$1,003,849,428
February 28, 2015	\$27,898,478	\$1,031,747,906
March 31, 2015	\$27,498,118	\$1,059,246,024
April 30, 2015	\$31,398,309	\$1,090,644,333
May 31, 2015	\$21,898,436	\$1,112,542,769
June 30, 2015	\$25,999,295	\$1,138,542,064
July 31, 2015	\$25,998,490	\$1,164,540,555

**DOWNTOWN TUNNEL / MIDTOWN TUNNEL / MLK EXPRESSWAY  
EXTENSION PROJECT  
SKW MAXIMUM DRAWDOWN CURVE**

<b>PAYMENT DATE (To SKW from ERC)</b>	<b>MONTHLY PAYMENTS</b>	<b>CUMULATIVE PAYMENTS</b>
August 31, 2015	\$27,598,564	\$1,192,139,119
September 30, 2015	\$27,399,933	\$1,219,539,052
October 31, 2015	\$25,600,052	\$1,245,139,104
November 30, 2015	\$23,799,511	\$1,268,938,615
December 31, 2015	\$21,500,244	\$1,290,438,859
January 31, 2016	\$20,999,558	\$1,311,438,417
February 29, 2016	\$20,600,014	\$1,332,038,431
March 31, 2016	\$15,099,146	\$1,347,137,578
April 30, 2016	\$12,299,887	\$1,359,437,464
May 31, 2016	\$11,299,613	\$1,370,737,077
June 30, 2016	\$7,999,406	\$1,378,736,483
July 31, 2016	\$7,499,620	\$1,386,236,103
August 31, 2016	\$5,499,765	\$1,391,735,868
September 30, 2016	\$6,599,779	\$1,398,335,647
October 31, 2016	\$3,711,586	\$1,402,047,233
November 30, 2016	\$5,587,850	\$1,407,635,083
December 31, 2016	\$5,199,474	\$1,412,834,557
January 31, 2017	\$4,599,214	\$1,417,433,771
February 28, 2017	\$4,399,020	\$1,421,832,790
March 31, 2017	\$4,399,897	\$1,426,232,687

**DOWNTOWN TUNNEL / MIDTOWN TUNNEL / MLK EXPRESSWAY  
EXTENSION PROJECT  
SKW MAXIMUM DRAWDOWN CURVE**

<b>PAYMENT DATE (To SKW from ERC)</b>	<b>MONTHLY PAYMENTS</b>	<b>CUMULATIVE PAYMENTS</b>
April 30, 2017	\$4,300,023	\$1,430,532,710
May 31, 2017	\$5,400,197	\$1,435,932,907
June 30, 2017	\$4,499,333	\$1,440,432,239
July 31, 2017	\$4,399,481	\$1,444,831,721
August 31, 2017	\$4,413,902	\$1,449,245,622
September 30, 2017	\$3,585,406	\$1,452,831,028
October 31, 2017	\$3,599,406	\$1,456,430,434
November 30, 2017	\$3,194,289	\$1,459,624,723
December 31, 2017	\$400,487	\$1,460,025,209
January 31, 2018	\$99,600	\$1,460,124,809
February 28, 2018	\$5,191	\$1,460,130,000